
Printed in USA

©2009

Page 1

E-BB14G-PL-0809

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326

Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

SHOWN WITH OPTIONAL PROCART

PARTS LIST MANUAL

REVISED STARTING
SERIAL # 090810097

14” GASOLINE POWERED PORTABLE MASONRY SAWS
        SKU #           MODEL #             POWER OPTION

        26300          BB14G-5.5H          HONDA GX160 W/ CYCLONE AIR CLEANER
        26400          BB14G-6.5H          HONDA GX200 W/ CYCLONE AIR CLEANER
        26500          BB14G-9H             HONDA GX270 W/ CYCLONE AIR CLEANER
        26700          BB14G-6S             SUBARU ROBIN EX17 W/ CYCLONE AIR CLEANER
        26800          BB14G- 7S            SUBARU ROBIN EX21 W/ CYCLONE AIR CLEANER
        26900          BB14G-9S             SUBARU ROBIN EX27 W/ CYCLONE AIR CLEANER

MODEL BB14G

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2009

Page 4

 E-BB14G-PL-0809

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

ILLUSTRATION 1 : MAIN GROUPING

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2009

Page 5

E-BB14G-PL-0809

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326

Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

                                     PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 1 : MAIN GROUPING
  ITEM #          PART #              DESCRIPTION                                                                                                           QTY.

1 40680 PAN/ENGINE DECK WELDMENT 1
2 40378 STOPPER ASSEMBLY 1-1/2” 1
3 40675A TABLE COMPLETE, ROLLING (REFER TO ILLUS. 3 ) 1
4 10029 SCREW, CAP 3/8-24 X 1-3/4 1
5 10004 NUT, LOCK 3/8-24 1
6 10608 GRIP, HAND 1” MODEL AT 2
7 40609 LOCKING BAR, ARBOR HEIGHT 1
8 40358 NUT, TAIL HANDLE 1/2-13 1
9 10312 WASHER, FLAT 1/2 SAE 3

10 43011 STUD, 10MM BALL, 5/16-18 X .662 2
11 43010

43007
43008
43009
10982

SPRING ASSEMBLY, GAS (COMPLETE)
INDIVIDUAL REPLACEMENT PARTS:
     SPRING, GAS, 1629EM
     BELLOWS, GAS SPRING (DUST BOOT)
     CLIP, SAFETY, GAS SPRING
     TIE, CABLE, BLACK NYLON 11-1/4”

1

1
1
1
2

12 10801 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 1
13 10054 NUT 5/16-18 1
14 10608 GRIP, HAND 1” MODEL AT 1
15 40606-1 DECK, ARBOR 1
16 40670A ARBOR ASSY. W/ 2GR-3V SHEAVE (REFER TO ILLUS. 2) 1
17 10048 SCREW, CAP 5/16-24 X 3/4 4
18 10801 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 4
19 10213 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SAE 2
20 53021 WRENCH, ARBOR, 3/4” BOX END 1
21 10931 MOUNT, TAPERED RUBBER 5/16-18 1
22 10009 WASHER, FLAT 3/4 SAE 1
23 10801 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 1
24 10054 NUT 5/16-18 1
25 40682 COVER, JACKSHAFT SHEAVE 1
26 10018 SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 2
27 10038 WASHER, LOCK 1/4 2
28 10602 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE 2
29 10909 BOLT, CARRIAGE 3/8-16 X 3 FULL THD. 1
30 10404 NUT 3/8-16 1
31 40375 CURTAIN 15” X 28” W/ LOGO 1
32 40376 HOOK, CURTAIN 3
33 40377 CURTAIN ROD 1/2”DIA. X 13”L 1

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2009

Page 6

 E-BB14G-PL-0809

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

ILLUSTRATION 2 :  ARBOR  ASSEMBLY

  ITEM #          PART #              DESCRIPTION                                                                                                           QTY.
1 40670A ARBOR ASSY. W/ 2GR-3V SHEAVE 

(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 THRU 10)
1

2 40694 SHEAVE 2.75”OD X 2GR.3V X 3/4”BORE 1
3 10016 KEY 3/16 SQ X 1-1/2 1
4 40018 BEARING, RADIAL BALL 20X47X20.6MM 2
5 40607 ARBOR HOUSING 1
6 40608 ARBOR SHAFT 1
7 40036 KEY, WOODRUFF 1/8 X 3/8 (#403) 1
8 40022 ARBOR BACKING PLATE 4” 1
9 40023 ARBOR BLADE CAP 4” 1

10 10321 SCREW, CAP 1/2-20 X 1-1/4 1

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2009

Page 7

E-BB14G-PL-0809

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326

Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

     ILLUSTRATION 3 : ROLLING TABLE ASSEMBLY

ITEM #    PART #       DESCRIPTION                                                 QTY.

1 40675A TABLE COMPLETE, ROLLING
(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 THRU 25)

1

2 40679 RUBBER PAD 11-5/8 x 1-3/4 x 1/4 2
3 40675 TABLE, ROLLING 1
4 40676 RUBBER PAD 11-5/8 X 8 1
5 40678 WOODEN CUT BLOCK 1
6 40677 RUBBER PAD 11-5/8 X 4-3/4 1
7 40605K WHEEL KIT (ITEMS 8 THRU 13) 4
8 10606 SCREW, CAP 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 4
9 40667 WASHER .328ID X .875OD X .060 4

10 40668 SPACER 5/8OD X .328ID X .180 4
11 40605A WHEEL W/ BEARING 4
12 36928 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 USS 3/4”OD 4
13 10151 NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK 5/16-18 4

ITEM #    PART #       DESCRIPTION                                                  QTY.

14 40603 TABLE FRONT PANEL, ROLL 1
15 40424 RULE, ADHESIVE-BACKED, 1-7 1
16 40423 RULE, ADHESIVE-BACKED, 1-13 1
17 10018 SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 3
18 10602 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE 6
19 10861 NUT, KEPS 1/4-20 3
20 40689A GUIDE ASSEMBLY, CUT

(ITEMS 21 THRU 25)
1

21 40425 KNOB, 3-PRONG W/ 3/8-16 STUD 1
22 42015 BLOCK, CUT GUIDE 1
23 40689 BRACKET, CUT GUIDE 1
24 10053 SCREW, CAP 5/16-18 X 3/4 1
25 10801 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 1

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2009

Page 8

 E-BB14G-PL-0809

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

ILLUSTRATION 4 : WATER PUMP & BLADE GUARD GROUPING

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2009

Page 9

E-BB14G-PL-0809

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326

Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

        PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 4 : WATER PUMP & BLADE GUARD GROUPING
  ITEM #          PART #              DESCRIPTION                                                                                                           QTY.

1 40615 GUARD, BLADE 14” 1
2 10015 NUT, LOCK 1/4-20 6
3 10602 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE 3
4 40636 SLIDER GUIDE, BLADE GUARD 3
5 10031 SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 1 3
6 10424 NUT 5/16-24 3
7 40617 B.J. LINKAGE, QUICK-DISC. 5/16-24 2
8 10424 NUT 5/16-24 2
9 40616 ROD, BLADE GUARD LEVELER 1
10 40654 HOSE 1/4”ID X 6”L 2
11 99323 BARBED FITTING, “Y” 1/4”HOSE 1
12 40686 HOSE 1/4”ID X 23”L 1
13 40639 STRAP, TUBE/HOSE 5/16”-3/8” 2
14 40685 PUMP ASSY., WATER (REFER TO ILLUS. 8) INCLUDES ITEMS 15 & 16 1
15 40337 BARB, 1/4HOSE X 3/8MPT (BRASS) 1
16 36924 BARB ELBOW 90, 5/16HOSE X 3/8MPT (BRASS) 1
17 40368 HOSE 5/16”ID X 7”L 1
18 40049 BULB, PRIMER 5/16” 1
19 40687 HOSE 5/16”ID X 12”L 1
20 40690

40691
40692
40693

FILTER ASSY., WATER (INCLUDES THE PARTS LISTED BELOW)
FILTER BASKET 3/4NPT, 16 MESH S.S.
BARB, 3/8HOSE X 3/4NPT (NYLON)
CLIP, FILTER HANGER (S.S.)

1
1
1
1

21 10018 SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 2
22 10602 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE 2
23 40683 BRACKET, WATER PUMP 1
24 40684M WHEEL, WATER PUMP DRIVE 3 X 5/16”B 1
25 10161 SCREW, SET 1/4-28 X 5/16 1
26 51230 KNOB, STAR CLAMPING 3/8-16 X 1”STUD 1
27 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE 2

28 42224 BUSHING, RUBBER 1”OD X 3/8”ID X 1/8 1

29 10810 NUT, LOCK 3/8-16 1

30 64159 SHIM 3/8 X 5/8 X .031 1

31 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE 2

32 10810 NUT, LOCK 3/8-16 1

33 40681 COVER, ENGINE BELT 1

34 10053 SCREW, CAP 5/16-18 X 3/4 2

35 10801 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 2

36 10213 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SAE 2

37 10018 SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 1

38 10602 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE 2

39 40012 FLAP, SPLASH 2-1/2 X 7 1

40 10015 NUT, LOCK 1/4-20 1

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2009

Page 10

 E-BB14G-PL-0809

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

ILLUSTRATION 5 : ENGINE GROUPING
          HONDA GX160 & GX200
     SUBARU ROBIN EX17 & EX21

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2009

Page 11

E-BB14G-PL-0809

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326

Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 5 : ENGINE GROUPING
HONDA GX160 & GX200

SUBARU ROBIN EX17 & EX21
  ITEM #          PART #              DESCRIPTION                                                                                                           QTY.

1
40387
15048
15061
15062

ENGINE W/ CYCLONE AIR CLEANER
     HONDA GX160 (SHOWN)
     HONDA GX200
     SUBARU ROBIN EX17
     SUBARU ROBIN EX21

1

2 ------ KEY 3/16”SQ X 1-1/2 (INCLUDED /W ENGINE) 1
3 40644 BUSHING, SHEAVE JA X 3/4”BORE 1
4 40695 SHEAVE 2.65”OD X 2GR.3V X JA 1
5 ------ WASHER, LOCK #10 (INLUDED W/ ITEM 3) 3
6 40696 SCREW, HH CAP 10-24 X 1-3/4 3
7 40658 TENSIONER BRKT., BELT 1
8 10048 SCREW, CAP 5/16-24 X 3/4 2
9 10801 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 2

10 10213 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SAE 2
11 10204 SCREW, CAP 5/16-18 X 1-3/4 1
12 10213 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SAE 3
13 40391 BEARING, RADIAL BALL 5/16X7/8X11/32 3
14 10807 NUT, LOCK 5/16-18 1
15 10342 SCREW, CAP 5/16-18 X 1-1/2 4
16 10213 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SAE 4
17 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE 4
18 10801 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 4
19 10054 NUT 5/16-18 4
20 40388 CABLE, THROTTLE, LEVER-TYPE 24” 1
21 10877 SCREW, CAP STSHW 10-24 X 1/2 2
22 10831 WASHER, LOCK, INT. TOOTH #10 2
23

11541
10657

BARB, PUSH-ON
     3/8 HOSE X10MM X 1.25 MALE THD. (HONDA)
     3/8 HOSE X 1/4MPT (SUBARU)

1

24 56116 HOSE, PUSH-ON 3/8”ID X 3”L 1
25 11544 BARB, PUSH-ON 3/8 HOSE X 1/4FPT 1
26 10776 PIPE PLUG 1/4 NPT (BRASS) 1
27 15138 METER, HOUR, REDINGTON INDUCTIVE (OPTIONAL) 1

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2009

Page 12

 E-BB14G-PL-0809

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

ILLUSTRATION 6 : ENGINE GROUPING
HONDA GX270 & SUBARU ROBIN EX27

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2009

Page 13

E-BB14G-PL-0809

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326

Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 6 : ENGINE GROUPING
HONDA GX270 & SUBARU ROBIN EX27

  ITEM #          PART #              DESCRIPTION                                                                                                           QTY.
1

15027
15063

ENGINE W/ CYCLONE AIR CLEANER
     HONDA GX270 (SHOWN)
     SUBARU ROBIN EX27

1

2 ------ KEY 1/4”SQ X 1-3/4 (INCLUDED /W ENGINE) 1
3 10557 BUSHING, SHEAVE JA X 1”BORE

INCLUDES SCREWS & LOCK WASHERS
1

4 40699 SHEAVE 2.35”OD X 2GR.3V X JA 1
5 40658 TENSIONER BRKT., BELT 1
6 10048 SCREW, CAP 5/16-24 X 3/4 2
7 10801 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 2
8 10213 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SAE 2
9 10341 SCREW, CAP 5/16-18 X 2-1/4 1

10 10213 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SAE 2
11 40391 BEARING, RADIAL BALL 5/16X7/8X11/32 3
12 10113 SPACER, STEEL 9/16OD X 3/8ID X 7/32 1
13 10011 SPACER, STEEL 5/8OD X 3/8ID X 3/8T 1
14 10807 NUT, LOCK 5/16-18 1
15 10204 SCREW, CAP 5/16-18 X 1-3/4 4
16 10213 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SAE 4
17 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE 4
18 10801 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 4
19 10054 NUT 5/16-18 4
20 40388 CABLE, THROTTLE, LEVER-TYPE 24” 1
21 10877 SCREW, CAP STSHW 10-24 X 1/2 2
22 10831 WASHER, LOCK, INT. TOOTH #10 2
23

11542
10657

BARB, PUSH-ON
     3/8HOSE X 12MM X 1.50
     3/8 HOSE X 1/4MPT

1

24 56116 HOSE, PUSH-ON 3/8”ID X 3”L 1
25 11544 BARB, PUSH-ON 3/8 HOSE X 1/4FPT 1
26 10776 PIPE PLUG 1/4 NPT (BRASS) 1
27 15138 METER, HOUR, REDINGTON INDUCTIVE (OPTIONAL) 1EdcoParts.com 

888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2009

Page 14

 E-BB14G-PL-0809

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

ILLUSTRATION 7 : BELT & DRIVE SHAFT GROUPING

ITEM #    PART #       DESCRIPTION                                                 QTY.

1 40606 DECK, ARBOR 1
2 40629 BEARING, BALL 3/4”B 4
3 10960 FITTING, GREASE 1/4-28 X 45° 3
4 10961 FITTING, GREASE 1/4-28 X 90° 1
5 10816 SCREW, CAP 3/8-24 X 1-1/2 8
6 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE 16
7 10811 WASHER, LOCK 3/8 8
8 10014 NUT 3/8-24 8
9 10342 SCREW, CAP 5/16-18 X 1-1/2 1
10 10213 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SAE 3
11 40391 BEARING, RADIAL BALL 

5/16 X 7/8 X 11/32
3

12 40661 TENSIONER BAR, ARBOR BELT 1
13 10213 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SAE 2
14 10801 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 2
15 10053 SCREW, CAP 5/16-18 X 3/4 2
16 40618 SHAFT, JACK 3/4 X 13-1/2”L 1

ITEM #    PART #       DESCRIPTION                                                  QTY.

17 40694 SHEAVE 2.75”OD X 2GR.3V X 3/4”B 2
18 10016 KEY 3/16SQ X 1-1/2 2
19

40697

53022

BELT
  3VX-265 (ENGINES LISTED BELOW)
      HONDA GX160 & GX200
      SUBARU EX17 & EX21
  3VX-280 (ENGINES LISTED BELOW)
      HONDA GX270 & SUBARU EX27

2

2

20 10258 BELT 3VX-375 2
21 40611 COVER, ARBOR BELT 1
22 10018 SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 1
23 10602 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE 2
24 10861 NUT, KEPS 1/4-20 1
25 40612 COVER END CAP, ARBOR BELT 1
26 10834 SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 1/2 4
27 10038 WASHER, LOCK 1/4 4
28 10602 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE 4
29 40613 MOUNTING BRKT., BELT COVER 1
30 10053 SCREW, CAP 5/16-18 X 3/4 2
31 10807 NUT, LOCK 5/16-18 2

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2009

Page 15

E-BB14G-PL-0809

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326

Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

ILLUSTRATION 8:
WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY

PART# 40685

  ITEM #          PART #              DESCRIPTION                                                                                                           QTY.
1 56101-S1 PUMP HEAD, DUPLEX 21050-653A 1
2 56101-S2 PUMP HOUSING BODY 20500-507 1
3 56101-S3 PUMP SCREWS (SET OF 6) 20131-001 1-SET
4 56101-S4 PUMP CHECK VALVE KIT 20028-008 1
5 56101-S5 PUMP DIAPHRAGM KIT W/ BRG 21004-401 1
6 56101-S6 PUMP HOUSING BEARING COVER 20428-100 1
7 40337 BARB, 1/4HOSE X 3/8MPT (BRASS) 1
8 36924 BARB ELBOW 90, 5/16HOSE X 3/8MPT (BRASS) 1
9 10137 RETAINING RING, E-CLIP 5/16” 1

10 40391 BEARING, RADIAL BALL 5/16X7/8X11/32 2
11 40393-S1 HUB, WATER PUMP 1
12 10415 COLLAR, LOCKING 5/16”ID 1
13 40393-S2 SHAFT, WATER PUMP 5/16 X 3-3/4 1

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2009

Page 16

 E-BB14G-PL-0809

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

  ITEM #          PART #              DESCRIPTION                                                                                                           QTY.
1 40091 TOTE-A-SAW, BB14 SERIES (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 THRU 6) 1
2 40092 FRAME, TOTE-A-SAW 1
3 10009 WASHER, FLAT 3/4 SAE 2
4 80028 WHEEL 6 X 2 X 3/4”BRG. 2
5 10428 COLLAR, LOCKING 3/4”ID 2
6 61067 GRIP, FOAM 7/8”ID X 5”L 2

ILLUSTRATION 9:
OPTIONAL “TOTE-A-SAW”

TRANSPORT WHEELS

PART # 40091

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2009

Page 17

E-BB14G-PL-0809

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326

Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

ILLUSTRATION 10:
OPTIONAL PROCART

PART # 24950

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2009

Page 18

 E-BB14G-PL-0809

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

ILLUSTRATION 11 : OPTIONAL STAND & FOOT PEDAL ASSEMBLY

FOLDING STAND - PART #40631 (INCLUDES ITEMS 1-7)
FOOT PEDAL KIT - PART #40632 (INCLUDES ITEMS 8-22)

ITEM #    PART #       DESCRIPTION                                                 QTY.

1 40631W STAND ONLY 1
2 21801 SKID BOARD 2 X 4 X 24”L 2
3 10367 BOLT, LAG 3/8 X 1 4
4 52002 LATCH, FLEXIBLE DRAW T 1
5 10830 SCREW, MACHINE 10-32 X 1/2 2
6 ----- WASHER (DISCONTINUED)
7 10832 NUT, KEPS 10-32 2
8 40383 BOLT, ALLTHRD 1/2-13 X 17-1/2 1
9 10407 NUT, LOCK 1/2-13 1
10 40633 FOOT PEDAL 1
11 10428 COLLAR, LOCKING 3/4”ID 2

ITEM #    PART #       DESCRIPTION                                                  QTY.

12 40634 FOOT PEDAL PIVOT TUBE 1
13 10029 SCREW, CAP 3/8-24 X 1-3/4 1
14 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE 2
15 10004 NUT, LOCK 3/8-24 1
16 40635 FOOT PEDAL LINKAGE 1
17 41019 LINKAGE, CLEVIS 1
18 10125 PIN, DETENT RING 1/2 X 1-1/2 1
19 40688 MOUNT, FOOT PEDAL LINKAGE 1
20 10806 SCREW, CAP 5/16-18 X 1 1
21 10213 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SAE 2
22 10807 NUT, LOCK 5/16-18 1

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



Printed in USA

©2009

Page 19

E-BB14G-PL-0809

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326

Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

ILLUSTRATION 12 : OPTIONAL VACUUM HOOD SYSTEM

  ITEM #          PART #              DESCRIPTION                                                                                                           QTY.
1 40660 VACUUM HOOD SYSTEM FOR BB14G

(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 THRU 13)
1

2 40623 HOOD ONLY 1
3 10846 SCREW, CAP STSHW 1/4-20 X 1/2 4
4 10018 SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 2
5 41152 ROD, CURTAIN, DUST CONTROL SYSTEM 2
6 10018 SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 6
7 41153 BRACKET, CURTAIN 2
8 10602 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE 6
9 10150 NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK 1/4-20 6

10 40375 CURTAIN 15” X 28” W/ LOGO 2
11 40377 CURTAIN ROD 1/2”DIA. X 13”L 2
12 40663 DEFLECTOR, DUST 1
13 10846 SCREW, CAP STSHW 1/4-20 X 1/2 2

EdcoParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company


	Cover Page
	Safety Messages & General Instructions
	Table of Contents
	How to Order Replacement Parts
	Illus. 1: Main Grouping
	Parts Listing - Illus. 1

	Illus. 2: Arbor Assembly
	Illus. 3: Rolling Table Assembly
	Illus. 4: Water Pump & Blade Guard Grouping
	Parts Listing - Illus. 4

	Illus. 5: Engine Grouping - Honda GX160 & GX200
	Parts Listing - Illus. 5

	Illus. 6: Engine Grouping - Honda GX270
	Parts Listing - Illus. 6

	Illus. 7: Belt & Drive Shaft Grouping
	Illus. 8: Water Pump Assembly
	Illus. 9: Optional "Tote-A-Saw"
	Illus. 10: Optional ProCart
	Illus. 11: Optional Stand & Foot Pedal Assy.
	Illus. 12: Optional Vacuum Hood System
	Limited Equipment Warranty of Sale - Terms & Conditions



